DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

Center for Scientific Review; Amended Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given of a change in the meeting of the Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, July 15, 2005, 11 a.m. to July 15, 2005, 1 p.m., National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20892 which was published in the **Federal Register** on June 29, 2005, 70 FR 37421– 37423.

The meeting will be held on July 21, 2005. The meeting time and location remain the same. The meeting is closed to the public.

Dated: July 5, 2005.

LaVerne Y. Stringfield, Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 05–13819 Filed 7–12–05; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

Center for Scientific Review; Amended Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given of a change in the meeting of the Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, July 11, 2005, 1 p.m. to July 11, 2005, 2 p.m., National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20892 which was published in the **Federal Register** on June 22, 2005, 70 FR 36198– 36200.

The meeting will be held on July 13, 2005, from 3 p.m. to 4 p.m. The location remains the same. The meeting title has been changed to "Member Conflict: Neuronal Motor Mechanisms". The meeting is closed to the public.

Dated: July 5, 2005.

LaVerne Y. Stringfield,

Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 05–13820 Filed 7–12–05; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

Center for Scientific Review; Amended Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given of a change in the meeting of the Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, July 12, 2005, 1 p.m. to July 12, 2005, 2 p.m., National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20892 which was published in the **Federal Register** on June 29, 2005, 70 FR 37418– 37421.

The meeting will held on July 22, 2005. The meeting time and location remain the same. The meeting is closed to the public.

Dated: July 5, 2005.

LaVerne Stringfield,

Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 05–13821 Filed 7–12–05; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

Center for Scientific Review; Amended Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given of a change in the meeting of the Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, July 12, 2005, 1 p.m. to July 12, 2005, 2 p.m., Hyatt Regency Bethesda, One Bethesda Metro Center, 7400 Wisconsin Avenue, Bethesda, MD 20814 which was published in the **Federal Register** on June 22, 2005, 70 FR 36198–36200.

The meeting will be held on July 11, 2005, from 4:40 p.m. to 6 p.m. The meeting location remains the same. The meeting is closed to the public.

Dated: July 5, 2005.

LaVerne Y. Stringfield, Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy. [FR Doc. 05–13822 Filed 7–12–05; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

Center For Scientific Review; Notice of Closed Meetings

Pursuant to section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2), notice is hereby given of the following meetings.

The meetings will be closed to the public in accordance with the provisions set forth in sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5 U.S.C., as amended. The grant applications and the discussions could disclose confidential trade secrets or commercial property such as patentable material, and personal information concerning individuals associated with the grant applications, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, Kidney-Related SBIR Review.

Date: July 12, 2005.

Time: 2 p.m. to 6 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: Holiday Inn Georgetown, 2101 Wisconsin Avenue, NW., Washington, DC 20007.

Contact Person: M. Chris Langub, PHD, Scientific Review Administrator, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 4112, MSC 7814, Bethesda, MD 20892, 301–496– 8551, *langubm@csr.nih.gov.*

This notice is being published less than 15 days prior to the meeting due to the timing limitations imposed by the review and funding cycle.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, Member Conflict: Biology, Development and Aging. Date: July 25, 2005.

Time: 3 p.m. to 5 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: Holiday Inn Georgetown, 2101 Wisconsin Avenue, NW., Washington, DC 20007.

Place: National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20892, (Telephone Conference Call).

Contact Person: Sherry L. Dupere, PHD, Scientific Review Administrator, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5136, MSC 7843, Bethesda, MD, 20892, 301–435– 1021, duperes@csr.nih.gov.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, Neurotech/ Engineering.

Date: July 27, 2005.

Time: 8 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

[^]*Place:* Sofitel Hotel, 806 15th Street, NW., Washington, DC 20005.

Contact Person: Robert C. Elliott, PHD, Scientific Review Administrator, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3130, MSC 7850, Bethesda, MD, 20892, 301–435– 3009, *elliotro@csr.nih.gov.*

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, Ischemia and Mobilization of Stem Cells.

Date: July 28, 2005.

Time: 3 p.m. to 4 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20892, (Telephone Conference Call).

Contact Person: Rajiv Kumar, PHD, Scientific Review Administrator, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 4122, MSC 7802, Bethesda, MD, 20892, 301–435– 1212, kummarra@csr.nih.gov.